August 25, 2020

Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051 Fax: 022-26598235/36

NSE Symbol: VIKASMCORP

Listing Compliance Department BSE Limited. Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 542655

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI SAST

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Reference to the captioned subject, please find attached disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 with respect to inter-se transfer/gift of Equity shares among the promoters of the Company.

Kindly take this on your records and oblige.

(Nand Kishore Garg) \( \sqrt{form part of Vivek Garg and PAC} \)

(Vinod Kumar Garg)
form part of Vivek Garg and PAC

Encl: a/a

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Vikas Multico	rp Limited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Vivek Garg and PAC  disclosure is being made for inter-se transfer/gift of equity shares among the two promoters of the Company, namely i) Vinod Kumar Garg (donor/transferor) and ii) Nand Kishore Garg (donee/acquirer)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter /Promoter group	Yes	3 (	addition)
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	2. National Stock Evolution of Latin		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows  Before the acquisition under consideration	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Shares carrying voting rights			
i) Nand Kishore Garg			
i) Vinod Kumar Garg	7,775	0.00	0.00
ii) other Promoters/PAC (collectively)	6,79,41,720	10.24	10.24
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	29,87,65,646	45.03	45.03
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	•	•	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-		
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC</li> </ul>		-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	36,67,15,141	55.27	FF 27
etails of acquisition/sale	, ,,,,,,,	33.27	55.27
<ul> <li>Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> </ul>			
Nand Kishore Garg	6,51,00,000 <sup>1</sup>	0.041	
Vinod Kumar Garg	(6,51,00,000)	9.811	9.811
) other Promoters/PAC (collectively)		(9.81) 1	(9.81) 1
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00	0.00





66,34,95,495 Equit	y shares of Re 1/	each
66,34,95,495 Equit	y shares of Re. 1/-	- each
August 2.4 aaa		
- NA		
inter-se transfer	among the Promote	ers/PAC
Gift, off-market.		
36,67,15,141	55.27	55.27
r		
	-	
er -	45.03	45.03
0.0		0.43
		9.8
6 51 07 775		
		0.0
0	0.00	0.0
	•	
92		
	-	
	6,51,07,775 28,41,720 29,87,65,646 er  36,67,15,141  Gift, off-market, inter-se transfer and inter-se transfer	6,51,07,775 9.81 28,41,720 0.43 29,87,65,646 45.03 er  36,67,15,141 55.27  Gift, off-market, inter-se transfer among the Promote NA

Nand Kishore Garg form part of Vivek Garg and PAC

Date : August 25, 2020

Place : Delhi

Vinod Kumar Garg form part of Vivek Garg and PAC